
REPUBLIKA NG PILlPINAS 

KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN 

PANGASIWAAN SA PATAIAAN NG LUPAIN 
(LAND REGISTRATION AUilIORITY) 

East Avenue cor. NIA Road, Quezon City 

Website: www.lra.gov.ph 

08 July 2023 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(Pursuant to Approved Supplemental Procurement Program ICT-2023-01) 

Please quote your Company's lowest price/offer in a SEALED ENVELOPE for the 
Small Value Procurement for the Supply and Delivery of: 

1) Seventeen (17) Units of Colored Printer with Refillable Liquid Ink Tank, and
2) One Hundred Two (102) Sets of Colored Liquid Ink Bottles Refill (Black, Cyan,

Yellow, & Magenta) for Colored Printer,

With the following specifications: 

Colored Printer with Refillable Liquid Ink Tank (17 Units) 

• With Starter Ink Set (required set of colors)
• Paper Size: Letter, Long, Officio, Folio, A4, Envelopes
• Paper handling: Plain paper = 100, Photo Paper = 20
• Image Quality: 3 positions (Economy, Standard, High)
• Wired and/or Wireless LAN
• Supports Windows 10 OS
• USB interface
• Submit Certificate from the Manufacturer that the Supplier is an Authorized reseller

of Genuine Printer

Sets of Colored Liquid Ink Bottles Refill (Black, Cyan, Yellow, & Magenta) for Colored 
Printer (102 Sets) 

• High yield ink bottles
• Complete number of color container in a set
• Shall not expire in the next 8 months after delivery
• Submit Certificate from the Manufacturer that the Supplier is an Authorized reseller

of Genuine ink refill required for the Printer

Note: Both items should be compatible to each other 

Subject to the submission of the following requirements: 

1) Photocopy of Mayor's/Business Permit - FY 2023
2) Photocopy of Valid PhilGEPS Registration Number
3) Copy of Latest Income Tax Return
4) Original Copy of Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement: See attached Annex "A"
5) Price Quotation Form with Compliance to Specification: See attached Annex "B"

IMPORTANT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. All quotations submitted to this Authority are considered an offer. In the event that the
quotation is accepted, a PURCHASE ORDER shall be placed with the Company offering
the most advantageous terms to this Authority;

2. The supplier with the Single/Lowest Calculated Quotation shall send one (1) unit of
Colored Printer with Refillable Liquid Ink Tank conforming with the required
specifications for testing and evaluation prior to awarding;



3. Delivery period shall be Sixty (60) calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase Order;

4. Goods supplied and delivered are subject to inspection and acceptance. Return/Exchange 
of non-conforming product( s) applies;

5. Price Validity shall be for a period of ninety (90) calendar days;

6. Payment will be on a No Down Payment and in a send Bill Arrangement. Full payment 
will be made after the completion of the event or delivery of the items/service;

7. Price quotations shall be inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes (i.e. bank charges, 
VAT, other charges, etc.); and,

8. Full Payment shall be through bank transaction preferably with landbank account, 
otherwise the bank charges shall be included in the quotation.

9. This Authority reserves the right to reject any or all offers and may only accept such 
offers it may consider most economical and most advantageous to the Government.

10. Deadline for the submission of this Request for Quotation is on or before 4:00 p.m. of 
14 July 2023, through:

a) Nonette Khalil M. Amparo
Mobile Number: 0917-2426813
Room 302, 3rd Floor, Office of the Reconstitution Division
LRA Building, East Avenue cor. NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City

b) Ms. Maria Rudylyn A. Cebrero

Mobile No. 0961-8837646 I 0927-9487772
Room 02, Lower Ground Floor, Property and Supply Section
LRA Building, East Avenue cor. NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City.

11. APPROVED BUDGET for the CONTRACTS (ABC) are:

1) 17 Units of Colored Printer-Two Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Pesos (Php 
238,000.00), VAT Inclusive, and

2) 102 Sets of Colored Liquid Ink Bottles Refill -Three Hundred Seventy-seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (Php 377,400.00), VAT Inclusive.

TOTAL ABC: Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (Php 
615,400.00), VAT Inclusive 

12. The TOTAL ABC of both procurement projects, amounting to Six Hundred Fifteen
Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (Php 615,400.00), VAT Inclusive, shall be the basis for
declaring the Single/Lowest Calculated Quotation; Provided, that the offer for the
individual procurement project shall not exceed their respective ABC.

ATTY. TRISTAN E. DE GUZMAN 
Chairperson, LRA-BAC 

2 








